City of Coral Gables
Code Enforcement Division
Q27 Biltmore Way, Suite 100 Case #:NOVI-23-0

1-1723

Notice of Violation

Novr* p)

3.0-1723

CGC 3306 LEJEUNE INVESTMENTS LLC

5920 SW 96 CT
Folio #: 0341 170040530

| MIAM, FL 33173

|
Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

|
This letter constitutes 2 notice that a violation

3306 LE JEUNE RD, Coral Gables, FL 331347105

(s) exists on the premises at

The violation(s) found was:
Exterior rations without Permit - Section 14-202.8. Zoning permit.
No person shall commence of cause to be commenced any miscellaneous work, which does not
ise require a bullding it, which affects the aesthetics, appearance, oF architectural
design of any structure, site of site improvements until an application {or a zoning permit
ore has been pnvlouw filed the D nt Services Department. No such
miscellaneous work which affects the aesthetics, appearance, or & 1 design of any
structure, site or site improvements shall commence until a permit has been |
here the cost of such pro work exceeds five hundred ($500)
uant to any zoning permit shall conform to the approved

every casé W
materials. All work done under and purs
plans and/or § catl
stalling new pavers at the rear of property and next to

Ccode Enfl

orcement Officer Comments: Int
driveway without a8 permit.

, following steps should 0
Gomply With Section 14-202.8. Must obtain sfter the fact permit before continuing any work.

e reguiations enforced by the City have been adopted in order to protect the public and assure continuing high
values. Your immediate attention to correcting the violation(s) listed above is required.
-he Code Entforcement Division will re-inspect the property on 4/16/2023 o determine if corrective measures
‘ completed- f the violation(s) has not been completed at the time of in: n, your case will be
" presen the Enhm_emera.aoard for review and possible action. At that time, you will have the
opportunty 10 explain to the citizens senving on the Board the reasons why the Jiolation(s) has not been
comected. 'The Board has the authority to assess a fine against you for as \ong as the violation continues.

305-460-5388
kvilato@coralgables.com



- e e T
v g T i e e e e T SR SRR

-




